
2026 The University of St. Thomas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-1   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (52), Opp (56)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Blietz (4-4), Cook (3-3), Monson (3-5), Tautges (3-
3), Kleinfeldt (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Wukawitz, Avery .452 10-10 31 14 14 1 1 6 10 35 1.129 7 0 4 0 .538 1 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
23 Stierlen, Abbi .414 10-10 29 7 12 2 0 5 10 29 1.000 3 0 2 1 .469 0 1 0-0 96 4 1 .990
27 Cook, Ella .355 10-10 31 8 11 3 1 2 9 22 .710 3 2 5 1 .444 0 0 0-0 1 14 0 1.000
21 Klein, Morgan .321 9-9 28 4 9 3 0 0 4 12 .429 1 0 7 0 .345 0 1 0-1 7 1 0 1.000
11 Lienhard, Laken .250 10-10 28 7 7 2 0 2 7 15 .536 8 1 2 1 .432 0 0 1-1 13 30 2 .956
25 Carby, Cassidy .241 9-8 29 5 7 3 0 3 11 19 .655 2 0 4 0 .290 0 0 0-0 3 18 4 .840
22 Trotter, Zoe .222 10-9 18 6 4 0 0 1 2 7 .389 3 2 9 0 .391 0 0 1-1 5 2 0 1.000
24 Nosan, Grace .556 5-2 9 6 5 0 0 2 4 11 1.222 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 2 3 0 1.000
35 Coffey, Addison .500 4-0 4 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 1.250 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Tautges, Mya .417 6-4 12 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .462 0 0 3-4 0 9 0 1.000
15 Monson, Kameron .350 7-7 20 0 7 0 0 0 2 7 .350 2 0 1 0 .391 1 0 0-0 28 4 2 .941
3 Blietz, Brier .333 5-3 9 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .556 2 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
17 Vick, Izzy .250 7-1 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3 .750 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Freking, Maddy .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 8 2 .867
5 Moore, Ruby .167 7-7 12 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 0 0 5 0 .167 0 1 0-1 9 14 2 .920
26 Weingart, Kyllie .000 7-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 2 1 0 .375 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
28 Louvar, Marleigh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Wichman, Miley .000 8-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Konkol, Gracie .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .328 10-10 274 74 90 17 3 22 70 179 .653 36 7 51 3 .417 2 3 10-14 192 114 13 .959
Opponents .246 10-10 252 32 62 7 0 4 29 81 .321 20 7 42 1 .319 0 3 7-9 195 60 5 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Cook, Ella 0.94 2-1 5 3 2 1-0 0 22.1 12 5 3 10 16 1 0 0 .158 1 1 0 0 2
7 Tautges, Mya 3.20 2-1 5 3 1 0-0 0 15.1 18 8 7 6 13 3 0 0 .273 3 0 0 0 0
8 Kleinfeldt, Ava 3.21 3-1 5 4 1 0-0 0 24.0 25 13 11 3 13 3 0 3 .266 1 5 0 0 1
12 Murphy, Keira 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 .438 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.63 7-3 17 10 4 2 0 64.0 62 32 24 20 42 7 0 4 .246 5 7 0 0 3
Opponents 7.32 3-7 31 10 1 1 2 65.0 90 74 68 36 51 17 3 22 .328 6 7 0 2 3



2026 The University of St. Thomas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Blietz, Brier 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Cook, Ella 15 1 14 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Tautges, Mya 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Klein, Morgan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Trotter, Zoe 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wukawitz, Avery 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nosan, Grace 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kleinfeldt, Ava 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Vick, Izzy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Weingart, Kyllie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Konkol, Gracie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stierlen, Abbi 101 96 4 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lienhard, Laken 45 13 30 2 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Monson, Kameron 34 28 4 2 .941 0 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Moore, Ruby 25 9 14 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Freking, Maddy 15 5 8 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carby, Cassidy 25 3 18 4 .840 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Murphy, Keira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wichman, Miley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Louvar, Marleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Coffey, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 319 192 114 13 .959 5 14 4 .778 0 0
Opponents 260 195 60 5 .981 9 20 6 .769 4 0


